
RESOLUTION 2010- 39 

WHEREAS the F.S. Specialty Revenues Fund has carried forward cash, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _ B_th ___ day of 

_ Fe_b_r_ua_r..;_y _ _ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
49171581-399100 
49172713-399100 
49255525-399100 
49692569-399100 
49692573-399100 
49791579-399100 

APPROPRJA TION 
49171581-591200 
49172713-564000 
49255525-564000 
49692569-582030 
49692573-582015 
49791579-546704 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Transfer Out-Criminal Justice 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Choose Life 
Arts Alliance ofNassau 
R&M-Boatramps 

ADOPTED this 8th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$ 19,253 
$ 194,970 
$ 21,725 
$ 3,112 
$ 420 
$ 5,596 
$245,076 

$ 19,253 
$ 194,970 
$ 21,725 
$ 3,112 
$ 420 
$ 5,596 
$245,076 

'2010. 


